Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 L46C.P… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
L S 4 6 C . 8 - M 1 2
L E 4 6 C . P / 4 P - M 1 2
Operating principle
LS Throughbeam photoelectric sensor, transmitter
LE Throughbeam photoelectric sensor, receiver
Series
46C 46C series
Light type
Free Red light
I Infrared light
Function/Equipment
1 Sensitivity adjustment via potentiometer on receiver
8 Activation input on transmitter (active high, connector pin 4/black cable wire)
P With edge filter on receiver for parallel operation
Pin assignment of OUT1 (connector pin 4 / black cable wire)
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
Pin assignment of OUT2 (connector pin 2 / white cable wire)
X Not assigned
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
W Warning output, PNP light switching
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 4-pin
200-M12 Cable 200mm with M12 connector, 4-pin
Free Cable 2000mm
L46C.P Red-light throughbeam photoelectric sensor for parallel operation